NAVAL AIR PROPIJSIOSN CENTBI
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08628
N:\PC-PE-23
N,-SA-CR- 165388
RCT-OR FRAGMENT PROTECTION PROGRA!M: STATISTICS ON AIRCRAFT
C7F TURBINE E1,INE ROTOR FAILURES THAT OCCURRED IN U. S.
COMMERCIAL AVIATION DURING 1978
By R. A. DELUCIA & J. T. SALVINO

C - Compressor
T - Turbine
Fragment Type Code:
D - Disk
R -Rim
B - Blade
S -Seal
N - None
Cause Code:
1 - Design and Life Prediction Problems
2 - Secondary Causes
3 - Foreign Object Damage
4 - Quality Control
5 - operational
6 - Assembly and Inspection Error
7 - Unknown
Containflt Condition Code:
c - Contained
NC - Not Contained
N - No Fragments Generated
S.- , -# A-2
C Ii
L NAPC-PE-23
Flight Condition Code:
1 - Insp/Maint
1 .2 - Taxi/Grnd Hdl
3 - TakeoffYI
4 - Climb
5 - Cruise
6 - Descent
7 -Approach
8 Landing
9 Hovering
"0 -Unknown
A-3
NAPC-PE-23
z
H0
Pr U- IV N m Hn m No LnN m N n m~(
w z4
0
00
En
ON c r- N CN N- Nm
E- u (U (N H uN UN (N, E-i) W~
0 0 0 0
1-3~
E-44
.31 E-
NAPc-PE-23
HE-
~U r) H m '~ CO ~ N r- u~ m~ Ll (V (~ vQ
I0 UuU u u u u u u u u u u U UU
co c% r- H, r- r- r- c4 N N N N N r
P4
rr4
0
0
E-4 H4 0I 0
En m~ co to) CO1 OD co OD H C ON OD COD C
0O Oi 0HO 0 N~
u 0 r-1 H' 0n a H N1 N
N_ N C1 N N N1 N H N4 N N-
CI N N N CN CN N N Cr) Cr) M~NC~ CV) C'
(V) tn C) d~ ' CV ) CN N C 14 N CO 4 CV)) A
* NNNNNNN N Nq NN'
0 000000 0 0 0 0 0
CD COD CO OD COD COD CO CO COD CO COD COD m COC
%D %D CO t- H- m' IT' f- H n It n N C'n fn C)
r- H -H -H -H N N N N m' 0 0 H- H- H H- H.
A-5